2/2/26, 1:17 AM

DeSoto Parish Sheriff's Office

DeSoto Parish Sheriff's Office Jail Roster

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

Click " to register anonymously to be notified upon any changes in this offender's custody status.

Filter:

ShowAllA B C D EF GHI
Name

ABRAHAM, AVERY B

ALLEN, ERIC JERROLL

ANDERSON, ALBERTA LUGENIA

ATKINS, JUSTIN MICHAEL

BEARD, KYLAR L

BENZINGER, ALEXIS CHEYANN

BOGAN, RECO RONDELL

BONNER, BEN LEGGIO

BOOKER, MATTHEW WAYNE

BOYD, TYRIN

BRACKNELL, PATRICK

BRINSON, BRANDON SANCHEZ

BROWN, DESMEON DIJONTE
CASH, MICHAEL WAYNE
CLARK, KEON QUINTREZ
COLEMAN, FELIX DAMOND
COLLINS, SEDARRIN T

CRUSE, ELISHA

CUNNINGHAM, JACKIE MILLARD

DARBY, HARVEY LEE

DAVIS, DEANGELO QUARTESSE

DAVIS, OSCAR TERRELL

DAVIS, SARA

DEWITT, DEBRODRICK KENTREL

DIXON, JESSIE BURTON

DURAN, DALTON DUSTIN

EDWARDS, DAVID

EDWARDS, DEWITT DE

EDWARDS, LARRIS

ESKIND, SHAUN MICHAEL

FARRIS, CHRISTOPHER WAYNE

FRANKLIN, JOSHUA DEON

FREEMAN, SAYVEION

FULLER, TIMOTHY

GANT, LACAIMMEN DESHONNE

GANT, MARCUS DEWAYNE

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

J KLMNOPQRSTUVWXYZ

DOB Race
04/16/1965 Black
09/23/1962 Black
08/31/1982 Black
04/29/1998 White
09/06/2000 Black
04/09/1999 White
08/30/1979 Black
08/22/1988 Black
07/16/1992 White
04/03/1992 Black
04/28/1971 White
09/07/1988 Black
06/07/1993 Black
12/06/1968 Black
08/31/2003 Black
10/19/2001 Black
01/21/1990 Black
02/09/1991 Black
09/30/1980 Black
08/24/1959 Black
09/07/1992 Black
08/20/1976 Black
01/23/1992 White
04/10/1990 Black
11/27/1990 White
09/23/1997 White
07/02/1984 White
04/07/2004 Black
06/01/1997 Black
05/22/1989 White
10/27/2004 White
01/01/1991 Black
03/25/2006 Black
03/28/1966 Black
07/13/2000 Black
11/23/1982 Black

Sheriff Jayson Richardson
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Male
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Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male
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Male
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Male

# of offenders: 139
Last updated: 2/2/2026 1:30:40 AM Central Time

Arrest Date

08/21/2024

08/20/2025

11/13/2025

01/07/2026

06/27/2025

01/29/2026

01/14/2025

10/01/2025

01/25/2026

08/24/2025

10/20/2025

08/17/2025

01/06/2026

08/14/2025

12/22/2025

11/18/2025

04/30/2025

01/12/2026

12/02/2025

09/15/2024

08/28/2025

10/22/2025

06/28/2025

11/19/2025

09/10/2024

11/12/2025

08/06/2025

11/16/2025

11/16/2025

09/03/2025

10/22/2025

07/09/2025

08/13/2025

02/15/2024

09/08/2022

12/06/2024
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GARDNER, BRIAN

GIECEK, HARLEY

GOLDEN, REAGAN C
GORDON, DARRELL COLE
GRANT, CARLTON MICHAEL
GRANVILLE, SHAMOL OMALEE
GUERRA, JOE D

HAGLER, CONDA RASHELLE
HALEY, JEFFREY ALAN
HAMILTON, RYAN MICHAEL
HAYNES, JADA MARIA
HENDERSON, SHANEETI WYNETTE
HENDRIX, CHRISTINE

HENRY, SAMMIE C
HIGHTOWER, SEAN DARRELL
HIGHTOWER, TRACEY LYNN
HILL, DAYTRUS ONEAL

HILL, XAVIER CONTREAL
HINES, FREDDIE

HOOKER, RANDALL

HORTON, ANTHONY DEWAYNE
HORTON, LEO THOMAS
HOWARD, KENNETH WAYNE
HOWARD, LAQUADRICK PERNELL
HUEY, CARLICE NICOLE
INGRAM, ZACHARY K
JACKSON, ROBERT L
JACKSON, ROBERT W
JAMISON, COBY DEMON
JEANE, KAMERON

JOHNSON, GREGORY

JONES, CURTIS D

JONES, JEFFREY MICHAEL
JONES, JOSIAH DEMARCUS
JORDAN, ETHAWN

JORDAN, GARY DARRYL
KEITH, DAVID PAUL

KELLY, LATORREOUS

LANE, DEMARIO A

LANE, MONESHIA CHANTELLE
LANE, NA'VARAYA BAQUIN
LEECHOW, JONATHAN AYOUNG
LEWIS, DEMARCUS

LEWIS, JERBO CARZELL
LITTON, LADARRION DIONTAE
LOGAN, ETHAN BRYCE

LOGAN, NICOLAS LEVI

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

10/24/1979 White
01/04/2001 White
10/30/1995 White
02/12/2008 White
07/19/1992 Black
12/15/1989 Black
08/30/1956 Asian/Pacificlslander
09/03/1966 White
12/21/1981 White
01/15/2004 White
07/21/1993 Black
07/17/1983 Black
09/14/1975 Black
11/07/1994 Black
07/31/1974 White
04/29/1985 White
02/15/1986 Black
07/14/1993 Black
07/28/1967 Black
09/29/1989 White
06/28/1976 Black
12/23/1979 Black
01/23/1982 Black
03/26/1986 Black
06/24/1993 Black
02/06/1990 White
12/23/1995 Black
01/12/1981 White
08/28/1993 Black
08/05/1991 White
03/10/1995 Black
11/21/1985 Black
03/05/1980 White
12/27/2005 Black
09/20/2005 Black
08/09/1960 White
08/21/1981 White
09/03/1992 Black
06/07/1983 Black
11/14/1988 Black
11/27/2006 Black
09/13/1985 Black
01/15/1992 Black
10/26/1983 Black
04/17/1994 White
07/20/2007 White
04/26/2002 White
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Male
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Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

03/04/2025

10/31/2025

01/10/2024

12/08/2025

10/29/2025

09/16/2025

04/04/2025

01/31/2026

01/08/2026

09/24/2025

01/29/2026

02/01/2026

09/20/2025

12/27/2025

12/04/2025

12/04/2025

08/09/2025

10/09/2025

02/26/2025

03/04/2025

03/18/2025

11/24/2025

01/01/2026

12/27/2025

01/15/2026

05/10/2025

01/15/2026

08/21/2025

11/18/2025

01/16/2026

11/10/2025

10/21/2025

01/02/2025

11/02/2025

01/22/2026

01/18/2024

12/26/2025

04/14/2025

03/12/2025

12/16/2025

08/30/2024

11/18/2025

01/08/2026

12/16/2025

03/04/2025

01/29/2026

04/30/2025
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=21142
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=21142
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27782
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27782
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34188
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34188
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31847
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31847

2/2/26, 1:17 AM

L

L

LOSEY, TIMOTHY

MASON, FREDERICK JAMES

MAYWEATHER, JEMARTRIUS C

MCGINTY, BENJAMIN SCOTT

MCMILLON, TRAVIS

MCNEIL, TRACARLOS AUDRA

MELANCON, DAVID

MENA GUTTIERREZ, HIRNALDO ABRAHAM

MONTGOMERY, KENNY CORODEROUS

ODOM, LUKE ANTHONY
ONEAL, JAQUIRYON DEMIQUERIOUS
PALMER, BRANDON WAYNE
PARKER, TERRY RENARD
PARKS, MATTHEW THOMAS
PARRIE, ROBERT ALLEN
PATTON, REGGIE DEWAYNE
PAYNE, MILTON W

PERRY, TYRONE L

PHILYAW, ISAAC

RANGEL, RODOLFO

RICHARD, DANIEL LEE
ROGERS, MICHAEL LEE

RYAN, WESLEY

SALTER, JENNIFER CHERIE
SCOTT, ISOM J

SIMPSON, CLEONIS DEWAYNE
SIMPSON, DARNELL DEWAYNE
SIMPSON, TIFFANY NICOLE
SMITH, BRIAN DONALD
SMITH, CHARLES MICHAEL
SPRINGER, ISAAC ALLEN
STEVENS, HENRY S

SUDDS, LAMARCUS DEPERRY
TAYLOR, MARVIN WAYNE
TERRELL, KADARIOUS T
THOMAS, DEMARCUS
THOMAS, JEFFERY DANELL
THOMASSON, JOSHUA WADE
TOWNSEND, JAMES HENRY
TRADER, CLAYTON

TRAHAN, MICHAEL

VARGAS, JOSE MAXIMINO
WALKER, DALVIN DEVONTE
WALKER, MARQUIS JERMEL
WHITAKER, JAMICHAEL LADERRIUS
WHITE, CHRISTOPHER DEON

WILLIAMS, ALLEN JOSEPH

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

04/05/1983 White
06/03/1977 Black
05/27/1987 Black
10/12/1987 White
03/30/1965 Black
11/30/1976 Black
08/29/1982 Black
06/26/1991 White
03/02/1988 Black
11/11/1983 White
09/20/2003 Black
10/27/1998 White
06/25/1976 White
09/22/1988 White
06/05/1980 White
05/06/1985 Black
01/09/1969 White
08/31/1973 Black
01/06/1979 Black
12/13/1975 White
02/23/1998 Black
08/13/1993 White
06/27/1978 White
11/08/1977 White
03/20/1981 Black
05/11/1986 Black
04/23/1987 Black
12/17/1977 Black
09/25/1981 Black
07/16/1996 White
01/16/1979 White
12/20/1970 White
07/10/1999 Black
11/29/1978 White
04/08/2003 Black
10/30/1988 Black
06/12/1992 Black
10/25/1989 White
11/16/1966 Black
01/28/1994 White
03/17/1995 Black
06/12/1985 White
08/06/1998 Black
10/01/1990 Black
07/05/1988 Black
10/25/1991 Black
12/12/1975 Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Female

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

09/30/2025

09/22/2025

10/12/2023

11/11/2025

10/06/2025

12/08/2025

09/05/2023

01/26/2026

10/08/2025

05/10/2025

01/06/2026

01/29/2026

09/04/2025

01/31/2026

06/23/2025

01/01/2026

01/28/2026

12/19/2024

01/08/2026

10/11/2025

12/04/2025

01/29/2026

03/14/2024

08/21/2025

12/01/2025

12/17/2024

07/16/2025

06/13/2025

01/19/2026

04/23/2025

01/11/2026

01/28/2026

12/05/2025

09/29/2025

10/11/2025

02/02/2024

09/04/2025

04/08/2024

10/23/2025

01/30/2024

12/02/2025

11/10/2025

12/25/2025

10/31/2024

05/20/2025

01/15/2026

09/11/2024
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http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=28229
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=28229
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26157
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26157
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22995
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22995
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33540
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33540
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33252
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33252
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33742
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33742
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22219
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22219
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34176
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34176
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27910
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27910
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31929
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31929
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29663
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29663
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34193
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=34193
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30082
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30082
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29311
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29311
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30582
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30582
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22927
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22927
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27729
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27729
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=30481
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31513
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31513
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20344
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20344
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23645
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23645
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31699
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31699
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25161
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25161
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32841
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32841
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31531
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=31531
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29035
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29035
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25581
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25581
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32113
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32113
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27948
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=27948
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26333
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26333
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=24468
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=24468
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23384
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23384
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23568
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23568
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20739
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20739
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32928
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=32928
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=24549
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=24549
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=28219
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=28219
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23752
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23752
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33387
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33387
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=21410
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=21410
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33713
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33713
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33536
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33536
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25282
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25282
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29921
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=29921
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22210
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22210
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23646
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=23646
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26367
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=26367
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L

L

WILLIAMS, ALVIN CURTIS

WILLIAMS, CARLAN ANDRE

WILLIAMS, FREDERICK A

WILLIAMS, KEVIN DAVIS

WILSON, CHARLES DAVID

WOODLEY, ANDRE J

YOUNG, CONTRAVIOUS

YOUNGBLOOD, MICHAEL D

ZEBBS, MARTI M

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

desoto.lavns.org/roster.aspx

06/28/1970

04/01/1971

03/03/1998

03/17/1973

06/23/1980

05/30/1996

08/04/2001

02/26/1966

08/23/1977

Black

Black

Black

Black

White

Black

Black

Black

Black

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

08/28/2025

11/21/2024

09/29/2025

01/12/2026

07/18/2025

09/30/2025

03/20/2025

09/18/2025

06/02/2023

4/4


http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20970
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20970
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25906
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25906
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20714
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20714
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25662
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25662
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=25077
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22250
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22250
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22177
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=22177
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33105
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=33105
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20271
http://www.vinelink.com/servlet/SubjectSearch?siteID=19000&agency=16&offenderID=20271

